BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 200505

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/10/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Approving Compliance with Eligible Renewable Energy Target Reporting Requirements for 2020.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Isl Miegha Johinson

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov



Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov
Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov
Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov
Jim Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov



